BMI PROJECT NO G7-3142A

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
TERM BID HANCUA #2008-09, W7-WATER SUPPLY WELLS
TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF A WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND APPURTENANCES

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
BIDS RECEIVED NOV. 26, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A M., LOCAL TIME
HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET. WAVELAND, MS 38576

| Layne Christensen Co. ] Griner Driiling Services |
| .0 Box 10206 | P O Drawer 825 |
! Jackson, MS 39289 1 Coiumbia, MS 38429 |
CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO. ‘ ] 00181-MC | 1837 |
| i ]
i i ]

ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED yes yes

{ltem No, Item Description Unit  Quantity | Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

BASE BID:

W7-WATER SUPPLY WELLS
1 Mobilization LS 1 | $164,060.00 $164,00000 | $66.200 00 $66.200 00 |
2 CDBG Project Sign EA 31 $1,060 00 $3.00000 1 $1.000 00 $3,00000
3 Clearing & Grubbing Ac 31 $8.850.00 $28.550.00 | $3,125 00 $9,375.00 |
4 Silt Fence. Installed and Maintained for Stormwater Controk LF 2700 | $1.00 $2,70000 | 31125 53037500 |
5 Seeding and Fertilizing Ac 21 $1,225.00 $2,45000 | $5.500.00 $11.00000 |
6 Site Grading sY 12.360 1 $11 50 $141,45000 | 32 60 $31,98000 |
7 Crushed Limestone (Size 610) (Fuel Adj) cy 220 1 $44.00 $9.680.00 1 $162 00 $35,640.00 |
8 Select Foundation Material (FM) cy 60 | $12.20 $73200 $31 00 $1,860.00 |
5 Select Bedding Material (LVM) cyY 280 | $20.00 $5,600.00 ¢ $57 00 $15.960.00 |
10 Undercut Excavation for Utilities (FM) cY 60 | $100.00 $6,00000 | $25.00 $1,50000 |
11 Reinforced Goncrete Culverts (18" (Fuel Adi ) (Mat Adj) LF 24 | $356 00 3864 00 | 511200 $2,68800 1
12 Reinforced Concrete Culverts (24"} (Fuel Adj } (Mat. Adj) LF 24 1 $50.00 $1.200.00 | $126 00 $3,024.00 |
13 Reinforced Concrete Cuiverts (30"} (Fuel Adj ) (Mat Adj) LF 24 | $61.00 $1,46400 | $143 00 $3.432.00 |
14 6' Chain Link Fence with 3 Strand Barbed Wire LF 2,429 | $23.00 $55,867 00 | $34 00 $82.586.00 |
15 &' Chain Link Double Leaf Gate, 16' wide. with 3 Strand Barbed Wire EA 31 $1,220 00 $3,66000 1 $1.425.00 $4,275.00 |
16 10" Ductile iron Pipe Above Grade (Flanged) (Fuel Adj ) {Mat Adj) LF 41 | 5206 00 $29,046 00 | 593 00 $13,11300 1
17 10" Ductile tron Pipe Below Grade (M.)) (Fuel Adj) (Mat Ad} ) LF 15 ¢ $217 00 $3.255.00 1 $61.00 391500 |
18 16" Ductile lron Pipe Above Grade (Flanged) (Fuel Adj ) (Mat Adj) LF 132 | $249.00 $32,868.00 | $1886 00 $24.552.00 |
19 16" Ductile fron Pipe Below Grade (MJ) {Fuel Adj ) {Mat Adj) LF 470 | $80.00 $41,83000 | $114 00 $53,580.00 |
20 10" Gate Valve Assembly EA 6 | $2,060.00 $12,00000 ¢ $1.565 00 $9,39000 |
21 16" Gate Valve Assembly EA 12 1 $7,225.00 $86.70000 | $7,000.00 $84,00000 |
22 16" Check Valve Assembly EA 31 $4,000 00 $12.00000 | $4,540 00 $13,62000 |
23 Fittings, Puctile Iran, Mechanical Joint LB 3,880 | 3560 $22,28800 | $3.00 $11.84000
24 Fittings, Buctile lron, Flanged LB 10,895 | $6.60 $70,587 00 | 53060 $32,085.00 |
25 10" double arched expansion joint EA 31 $560.00 $1,68000 | $760 G0 $2,28000 |
26 Air and Vacuum with Shutoff Valve EA 3 $625 00 $1.87500 | $855.00 $2,56500 |
27 Adjustable Pipe Supports EA g9 1 $20000 $1,80000 | $200 00 $1.80000 |
28 Atltitude Valve EA 3 b 31941100 $58,233 00 | $13,200.00 $39.606 00 |
29 12" Flow meter (Magmeter Type) EA 31 $2,590.00 $7,770.00 § $5,300 00 515,900 00 |
30 Test Hole (Base Depth 1200 ft per site) VF 3,600 | $35.00 $126,060 00 | $100 00 $360,000.00 |
31 Test Weil EA 3 | $35,000.00 $105,000 00 | $15.000 00 34500000 |
32 Add for Increased Test Hole Depth VF 11 $35.00 $3500 1| $50.00 55060 |
33 Deduct for Decreased Test Hole Depth \i (i) | $1500 {($1500) | $25 00 ($2560) |
34 Water Supply Well (Base Depth 1200 ft} (Mat Adj) EA 3 1 $353.31870 $1,058,956.10 | $360,050 00 $1,080.150 00 1

T/3112/2008-01/BID TABULATION (2008-09)



HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

TERM BID HANCUA #2008-09, W7-WATER SUPPLY WELLS
TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF A WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND APPURTENANCES BMI PROJECT NO 07-3112A
i Layne Christensen Co. | Griner Drilling Services
I PO Box 10206 | P.O. Drawer 825

I Jackson, MS 35289 | Columbia, MS 39429
I |
| !

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO 03181-MC 1837
ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED yes yes
item No. Item Description Unit Quantity | Unit Price Extension | Unit Price Extension |
BASE BID:
W7-WATER SUPPLY WELLS
35 Add for Increased Water Supply Well Depth VF 11 $130.00 313000 ¢ $20.00 $20.00 1
36 Beduct for Decreased Water Supply Well Depth VF {1} 1 $88.60 (388 00) | $10.00 (310.00) ¢
37 Electrolysis Protection EA 3 $1,400 00 $4,200.00 ! $2.560 00 $7,50000 |
38 Well Screen (Base length 100 fi per site) EA 31 $50,000 00 $150.060 00 | $30,000.00 $90,00000
e} Add far Increased Screen Length VF 11 $250.00 $25000 | $250 00 $256.00 |
40 Deduct for Decreased Screen Length VF (1t $130.00 {3130 00) ! 310600 ($100.00) |
41 Cast-in-Place Concrete (Fuel Adj) CY g0 $928 .00 $83.52000 | $1.280.00 $115,20000 |
42 Reinforcing Steet (Fuel Adi.) (Mat. Adj) LB 15,000 1 $140 $21,000.00 | 5175 $26,25000 |
43 Structural Steel Platforms, Galvanized {(Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj} LB 45,000 i 55 83 $262,350G60 | $5 50 $247.50000 |
44 Chiarination Equipment, Housing & Accessories EA 3 1 58611100 $2568,33300 1 100,840 00 $302,520 00 |
45 150 KW Generator with 300A Aute Transfer Switch EA 3 1 $3981500 11944500 $43.800 00 $131,700.00 1|
46 130A Reduced Voltage Solid State Motor Starer EA 31 $4.01000 $12,030.00 | $21,161.00 $63,483.00 1
47 Well and Tank Control Free Standing 2-Door Panel (excluding reduced vollage starter fisted above) EA 3 1 $61,91500 $185,74500 | $59,377 .00 $178,131.00
48 15kva Transformer EA 31 31,667 .00 $5,001.00 | $1.522.00 $4,566 00 |
49 Lighting Panel EA 3 $300.00 390600 | $931 00 $2,78300 |
50 Lighitng Fixtures - 150W HPS EA 12 1 $400.00 $4.80000 | $361 00 $4,33200 |
51 Weatherproof GFFC| Receptacles EA 12 | $2.00 52400 | $40.60 $480.00 |
52 1" GRC Conduit (Fuel Adj) (Mat. Adj ) LF 1,400 | $4 55 $6,370.00 1 34 00 3560000 |
53 2.1/2" GRC Conduit (Fuel Adj) (Mat. Adj) LF 50 | $9.10 $455460 | 3147 00 $7,35060 |
54 3" GRC Conduit (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj ) LF 50 | $10.20 $51000 | $16 00 $80000 |
55 1" PVC Conduit (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj.) LF 200 | $355 $710.00 $0 48 $96.00 1
56 2-112" PVC Conduit (Fuel Adj ) (Mat. Adj) LF 50 1 $5.90 §295.00 | $2.00 $100.00 1
57 3" PVC Conduit (Fuel Adf ) (Mat. Adj ) LF 200 1 36 30 $1,26000 | $2 00 $400.00 1
58 2412 & 1#12 gnd LF 600 | $1.66 $986.00 3065 $380.00 |
58 JH#i2 & 1#12 gnd LF 600 | $2.10 $1,260.00 | 5098 $588.00 |
60 3#10 & 1410 gnd LF 200 ¢ $2.40 548000 | $1 46 529200 !
61 3#2/0 & 1#6 gnd LF 100 $13.50 $1,350 00 | $340 $34000 |
62 3#4/0 & 1#6 gnd LF 250 | $16 66 $4,16500 | $20.00 $5,000.00 |
63 #14 tsp LF 200 1 $180 $360.00 | 30.50 $100.00 |
64 #16 tsp LF 200 | $1.80 $36000 | 5041 $82.00 |
65 Incoming Service Pole (Light. Weatherhead, Disconnect Switch. Meter) EA 3| $3,820.00 $11.76000 | $3,240 00 5972060 |
66 Pole Mounted Site Lighting - 250W HPS EA 1 $17500 $52500 $365 00 $1.09500 )
67 10" Ground Rod and Well EA 6 1 311500 $690.00 | $57.00 $342.00 4
68 #4/0 BC Ground LF 360 1 $6 70 $2,010.00 3526 $1,578.00 1
69 Electrical Equipment, controls, and Instruments not listed separately EA 3 $555.00 5166500 | $43.733.00 $131,195.00 | :ﬂ_ “W‘\“\\
. . N :)’}(‘9 o Pﬁ“‘ I;.
TOTAL BASE BID - W7-WATER SUPPLY WELLS $3,243,856.10 $3,433,087.00 ;1& :;‘3\ ENG!NEER m (:‘\, "
;778 AR
toi# =
Ay J-
{Fuel Adj ) Eh:g{ble for Mississippi ‘Depad.ment of Transportation Fuel Adjustment ‘;ry}"a,‘ 6014 7 QQ';
{Mat Adj} Eligible for ENR Malerials Adjustment .“ 6\“‘ . __,éae\:;
“MATHEMATICAL ERRORS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND/OR CORRECTED “\Qﬁ Mlgsl:’

T/3112/2008-01/BI0 TABULATION {2008-03)



